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12. Obermain-Marathon 2016
Bay. Meisterschaft - Halbmarathon - 10.04.2016 - Bad Staffelstein

Männer Gesamtwertung

Platz StartNr Name Verein/Team Jahrgang Zeit

1 1392 Solomon Merne Eshete TV Wasserlos 1983 01:07:58

2 1313 Addisu Tulu Wodajo TV 1848 Coburg 1992 01:08:32

3 1366 Johannes Estner LG Zusam 1991 01:09:06

4 1475 Eike Loch LAC Quelle Fürth 1967 01:11:44

5 1420 Daniel Götz SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1989 01:11:52

6 1471 Dominik Mages LAC Quelle Fürth 1980 01:12:07

7 1463 Andreas Hecht DJK Weiden 1980 01:12:15

8 1456 Andreas Schober SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1977 01:12:58

9 1316 Thomas Mittag TSV Jetzendorf 1980 01:13:06

10 1459 Andreas Doppelhammer Mannschaft ohne Namen 1986 01:13:14

11 1442 Vinodkumar Shrinivas SWC Regensburg 1983 01:13:55

12 1363 Johannes Arens TG Kitzingen 1990 01:14:21

13 1312 Timo Gieck TV 1848 Coburg 1982 01:14:45

14 1460 Andy Meyer Mannschaft ohne Namen 1983 01:14:47

15 1419 Oliver Weingarth SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1971 01:15:15

16 1485 Michael Lang DJK Weiden 1970 01:15:18

17 1201 Alexander Finsel TV 1848 Coburg 1976 01:15:24

18 1413 Enrico Kuhn Mali Crew 1984 01:15:29

19 1377 Lars Rößler PTSV Rosenheim 1984 01:15:43

20 1290 Danilo Friedrich TSV Gräfelfing 1981 01:16:09

21 1391 Michael Schrauder TV Wasserlos 1977 01:16:33

22 1504 Felix Lermer LG Erlangen 1990 01:16:43

23 1284 Jakob Klein TV 1848 Coburg 1996 01:16:47

24 1358 Dirk Hohmann SG Indersdorf 1970 01:16:52

25 1386 Marco Sahm LG Bamberg 1973 01:17:04

26 1384 Roland Wild LG Bamberg 1968 01:17:12

27 1411 Marco Schneider LuT Aschaffenburg 1970 01:17:22

28 1375 Reinmund Hobmaier PTSV Rosenheim 1962 01:17:51

29 1305 Klaus Belzer DJK SC Vorra 1974 01:18:45

30 1385 Tobias Teuscher LG Bamberg 1971 01:18:52

31 1455 Oliver Gerson SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1990 01:19:10

32 1461 Bernd Gruber Mannschaft ohne Namen 1979 01:19:14

33 1445 Bernhard Schöberl SWC Regensburg 1976 01:19:15

34 1227 Christian Schwab Sportclub 1997 Memmelsdorf 1970 01:19:27

35 1422 Tom Heumann SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1987 01:20:13

36 1294 Andreas Neuwald SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1965 01:20:15

37 1443 Jürgen Schröpf SWC Regensburg 1972 01:20:25

38 1390 Johannes Wagner TG Salzachtal 1963 01:20:31

39 1335 Thomas Zeh TSV Burghaslach 1966 01:20:39

40 1497 Berthold Bedenk TV Zeil 1970 01:20:58

41 1410 Holger Finkelmann LuT Aschaffenburg 1970 01:21:12

42 1293 Matthias Lehnerer TuS Rosenberg 1971 01:21:21

43 1247 Sven Starklauf DJK SC Vorra 1981 01:21:38



44 1470 David Ladek LAC Quelle Fürth 1985 01:21:42

45 1393 Holger Simon TV Wasserlos 1969 01:21:48

46 1368 Wenzel Kurka LG Zusam 1986 01:22:03

47 1202 Rainer Kirchner LG Veitenstein 1973 01:22:06

48 1403 Mario Schrödel Mali Crew 1975 01:22:20

49 1450 Thomas Marohn SWC Regensburg 1964 01:22:23

50 1287 Klaus Geuß SC Kemmern 1965 01:22:26

51 1469 Micha Ladek LAC Quelle Fürth 1986 01:22:34

52 1351 Robert Schuch LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1966 01:22:37

53 1448 Thomas Federsel SWC Regensburg 1963 01:22:41

54 1231 Rainer Garbe LG Hof 1964 01:22:43

55 1446 Stefan Hauptmann SWC Regensburg 1968 01:22:43

56 1421 Jens Fleischhauer SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1966 01:22:45

57 1340 Hugo Mann TSV Penzberg 1954 01:22:57

58 1379 Walter Stich PTSV Rosenheim 1961 01:23:00

59 1484 Siegfried Haas RSC Neukirchen 1956 01:23:02

60 1473 Frank Zocher LAC Quelle Fürth 1969 01:23:05

61 1457 Gerhard Paternoster SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1961 01:23:06

62 1272 Roland Derfuß SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1980 01:23:19

63 1493 Christopher Nowak LAC Quelle Fürth 1984 01:23:24

64 1378 Klaus Stübinger PTSV Rosenheim 1964 01:23:25

65 1427 Stefan Rueckner TSV Penzberg 1973 01:23:26

66 1395 Christopher Lippold SC Kemmern 1988 01:23:30

67 1262 Christian Gründel TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1990 01:23:36

68 1387 Edgar Loch LG Bamberg 1975 01:23:42

69 1307 Matthias Fröhlich Sc Kemmern 1982 01:23:55

70 1225 Oliver Wernsdörfer TDM Bamberg 1997 01:24:01

71 1418 Holger Henning TSV Mönchröden 1972 01:24:04

72 1505 Andreas Krenz SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1984 01:24:14

73 1246 Mario Stenger TSG Kleinostheim 1966 01:24:15

74 1483 Erwin Matheis Laufclub Tölzer Land 1963 01:24:18

75 1388 Alexander Kurz LG Bamberg 1980 01:24:28

76 1241 Michael Leicht TSV Scheßlitz 1960 01:24:31

77 1404 Karl-Heinz Handel TV Bad Brückenau 1956 01:24:45

78 1259 Jan Wagner TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1993 01:24:48

79 1452 Ludwig Lang SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1954 01:24:49

80 1376 Ralf Hüls PTSV Rosenheim 1966 01:24:53

81 1213 Uwe Trendelenburg TSV Scheßlitz 1979 01:25:16

82 1399 Werner Dotterweich TSV Scheßlitz 1965 01:25:44

83 1257 Andreas Hügerich TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1983 01:25:49

84 1394 Marco Schmitt TV Wasserlos 1973 01:26:06

85 1467 Matthias Mann TSV/DJK Wiesentheid 1905 1957 01:26:15

86 1466 Manfred Dormann TV Bad Brückenau 1950 01:26:36

87 1234 Jürgen Franz TSG Kleinostheim 1966 01:27:10

88 1209 Sascha Rödel TDM Bamberg 1972 01:27:28

89 1426 Winfried Endres TV Bad Brückenau 1961 01:27:37

90 1405 Reinhart Vogler TV Bad Brückenau 1950 01:27:40

91 1344 Oliver Bräutigam VFB Einberg 1971 01:27:58

92 1356 Jakob Furtmayr SG Indersdorf 1957 01:28:08

93 1490 Siegbert Hummel Laufgemeinschaft Würzburg 1961 01:28:10



94 1334 Stephan Finster TSV Burghaslach 1965 01:28:14

95 1222 Gerhard Dobmeier TriRockets Bamberg 1963 01:28:25

96 1451 Thomas Noell SWC Regensburg 1965 01:28:26

97 1333 Jürgen Schäfer LuT Aschaffenburg 1967 01:28:27

98 1311 Gerhard Nester LG Nürnberg 1964 01:28:28

99 1223 Michael Riechel La Carrera TriTeam Rothsee 1972 01:28:32

100 1328 Jörg Schubert SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1980 01:28:37

101 1477 Heiko Zech Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1969 01:28:44

102 1359 Gerhard Baumgartner SG Indersdorf 1970 01:28:50

103 1347 Herbert Breunig LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1961 01:28:57

104 1258 Sebastian Heublein TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1993 01:29:01

105 1207 Peter Riedl TSV Carlsgrün 1981 01:29:06

106 1299 Wolfgang Rührer TSV Penzberg 1964 01:29:12

107 1343 Wilfried Ziersch TSV Sonnefeld 1961 01:29:29

108 1357 Wolfgang Walter SG Indersdorf 1966 01:29:39

109 1487 Ralf Lindner TSV Burghaslach 1986 01:29:42

110 1221 Jens Müller DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1984 01:30:32

111 1447 Helmut Schemm SWC Regensburg 1963 01:30:36

112 1336 Reinhard Dölfel TSV Burghaslach 1958 01:30:45

113 1350 Wolfgang Höfer TSG Kleinostheim 1958 01:31:12

114 1320 Jörg Leopoldseder LAV Naila 1965 01:31:25

115 1317 Jörg Herzig LG Hof 1967 01:31:34

116 1401 Hans Wagner TV Bad Brückenau 1955 01:31:37

117 1245 Andreas Straßberger SC Kemmern 1986 01:32:17

118 1409 Holger Ganschow Sportverein Pretzfeld 1996 01:32:33

119 1444 Roland Reisinger SWC Regensburg 1973 01:32:37

120 1224 Frank Zimmermann La Carrera TriTeam Rothsee 1969 01:32:37

121 1235 Dieter Bastian DJK SC Vorra 1965 01:32:43

122 1398 Ulrich Schönfeld TSV Scheßlitz 1963 01:33:12

123 1355 Leonhard Lechner SG Indersdorf 1956 01:33:14

124 1348 Martin Groß Stadtmarathon Würzburg 1963 01:33:26

125 1309 Dieter Schöpf TV 1848 Coburg 1965 01:33:31

126 1289 Siegmar Ullrich LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1958 01:34:23

127 1285 Andre Vorndran TSV Sonnefeld 1974 01:34:24

128 1270 Volker Backert TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1962 01:34:25

129 1296 Elias Merklein TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1996 01:34:44

130 1412 Jörg Fiedler LG Erlangen 1962 01:34:54

131 1345 Karl Josef Brand LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1953 01:35:01

132 1488 Markus Hauck TSV Burghaslach 1974 01:35:05

133 1349 Joachim Wolf TV 1902 Stammbach 1960 01:35:07

134 1228 Günter Fuhrmann Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1956 01:35:19

135 1238 Alfred Schmitt SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1959 01:35:26

136 1244 Dirk Uhlig TSV Scheßlitz 1970 01:36:05

137 1389 Hans-Heinrich Räder TG Salzachtal 1949 01:36:43

138 1370 Jürgen Garrandt PTSV Rosenheim 1946 01:36:59

139 1240 Robin Helmreich TSV Scheßlitz 1992 01:37:17

140 1396 Franz Stümpfle TV Geiselhöring 1946 01:37:35

141 1269 Jochen Franz TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1961 01:37:38

142 1327 Siegfried Scheiffele SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1953 01:37:40

143 1237 Johannes Landis SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1961 01:38:21



144 1232 Bernd Köhler Stadtmarathon Würzburg 1955 01:38:24

145 1216 Robert Keppner TG 48 Würzburg 1957 01:38:32

146 1429 Viktor Daudrich SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1950 01:39:12

147 1342 Harald Reges DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1981 01:39:55

148 1219 Helmut Hoffmann DJK SC Vorra 1964 01:40:02

149 1453 Alfred Hainer SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1952 01:40:02

150 1501 Klaus Schmitz SC Kemmern 1964 01:40:05

151 1318 Erwin Wahl LG Veitenstein 1966 01:40:06

152 1214 Gerhard Roth TV Haibach 1946 01:40:44

153 1210 Heiko Geiß TSV 1904 Oberstreu 1979 01:41:00

154 1353 Michael Rauch SG Indersdorf 1950 01:41:22

155 1283 Andreas Kerber TV 1848 Coburg 1963 01:41:24

156 1354 Oswald Klein SG Indersdorf 1948 01:41:45

157 1486 Josef Reier TSV 1860 Tettau 1955 01:43:43

158 1322 Jürgen Sinthofen DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1955 01:43:46

159 1417 Lukas Wicht SC Kemmern 1991 01:43:49

160 1476 Michael Faulhaber TV Bad Brückenau 1964 01:44:52

161 1325 Günter Straub TSV 1910 Rannungen 1946 01:45:14

162 1324 Erwin Kiesel TSV 1910 Rannungen 1951 01:45:14

163 1400 Hans Leuchs TSV Burghaslach 1963 01:46:59

164 1502 Dieter Sünkel SV Kronach 1948 01:47:39

165 1250 Johann Lorenz LG Kreis Dachau 1941 01:48:11

166 1273 Wolfgang Sorger SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1966 01:49:27

167 1242 Alois Zenk TSV Scheßlitz 1949 01:49:30

168 1211 Günther Jeblick TV Münchsmünster 1941 01:55:08

169 1321 Reinhard Zimmermann TSV Sonnefeld 1946 01:57:13

170 1251 Horst Weese TSV Münnerstadt 1942 01:57:20

171 1423 Hermann Schreck TSV Thüngersheim 1955 01:58:15

172 1341 Anton Schmitt SC Kemmern 1960 01:58:26

173 1424 Gerhard Götz TSV Thüngersheim 1956 01:59:08

174 1239 Dieter Goethert SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1947 01:59:29

175 1428 Wolfgang Senft LG Hof 1943 01:59:55

176 1326 Siegfried Keß TSV 1910 Rannungen 1940 02:02:57

177 1308 Lothar Greiner DJK/TSV Rödental 1952 02:04:48

178 1301 Oliver Hain TSV Scheßlitz 1977 02:06:40

179 1425 Klaus-Dieter Schütz TSV Thüngersheim 1953 02:07:11

180 1233 Heiko Rost TSV Dachsbach 1976 02:07:40

181 1218 Berthold Wolf TS Lichtenfels 1942 02:08:39

182 1243 Rudolf Groh TSV Scheßlitz 1950 02:12:02

183 1383 Heinrich Rambacher TV Zeil 1941 02:12:56

184 1255 Wolfgang Biedermann SC Schwandorf 1940 02:31:01



12. Obermain-Marathon 2016
Bay. Meisterschaft - Halbmarathon - 10.04.2016 - Bad Staffelstein

Frauen Gesamtwertung

Platz StartNr Name Verein/Team Jahrgang Zeit

1 1381 Katka Vom Dorp PTSV Rosenheim 1990 01:22:11

2 1438 Constanze Boldt SWC Regensburg 1973 01:22:21

3 1252 Elvira Flurschütz SC Kemmern 1989 01:24:20

4 1374 Elisabeth Hobmaier PTSV Rosenheim 1987 01:25:51

5 1373 Agnieszka Glomb PTSV Rosenheim 1990 01:27:28

6 1437 Silvia Weishäupl SWC Regensburg 1978 01:28:10

7 1498 Franziska Krull LG Karlstadt-Gambach-Lohr 1991 01:28:33

8 1433 Elisabeth Weinfurter SWC Regensburg 1993 01:28:55

9 1482 Christine Ramsauer LAC Quelle Fürth 1968 01:29:01

10 1434 Annika Urbansky SWC Regensburg 1989 01:29:01

11 1435 Sonja Hackl SWC Regensburg 1979 01:29:42

12 1416 Margit Kebbel TSG 08 Roth 1993 01:31:25

13 1371 Eva Baumann PTSV Rosenheim 1974 01:31:28

14 1380 Barbara Stich PTSV Rosenheim 1966 01:31:49

15 1339 Kerstin Lutz TSV Burghaslach 1974 01:32:17

16 1439 Susanne Schmidt SWC Regensburg 1969 01:32:22

17 1414 Christine Sachs LG Mettenheim 1957 01:33:00

18 1249 Cornelia Michaelis SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1978 01:33:18

19 1319 Kristina Sendel Team Icehouse 1988 01:33:38

20 1436 Katharina Machura SWC Regensburg 1977 01:34:04

21 1229 Sandra Nossek TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1969 01:35:16

22 1261 Sophia Franz TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1992 01:35:52

23 1480 Larissa Korn LG Erlangen 1994 01:36:26

24 1382 Gudrun Michels SC Kemmern 1984 01:36:53

25 1494 Manuela Glöckner TSV Ebermannstadt 1976 01:37:28

26 1338 Christin Herrmann TSV Burghaslach 1990 01:37:47

27 1503 Carina Brettmann DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1993 01:38:07

28 1407 Jessica Vogt SC Kemmern 1978 01:38:43

29 1303 Bianka Wegner TV Zeil 1975 01:39:09

30 1362 Kathrin Werner Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1988 01:39:11

31 1431 Margrit Elfers SWC Regensburg 1993 01:39:14

32 1481 Lisa-Maria Leipersberger LG Erlangen 1991 01:39:24

33 1236 Gabi Bastian DJK SC Vorra 1968 01:39:38

34 1364 Susi Rademacher SC Kemmern 1974 01:39:47

35 1291 Martina Eigner-Loch SC Kemmern 1971 01:39:49

36 1286 Christine Geuß SC Kemmern 1966 01:40:05

37 1402 Susanne Schmidt FSV Großenseebach 1967 01:40:14

38 1441 Regina Graf SWC Regensburg 1955 01:40:48

39 1306 Renate Röger Laufteam Fürth 2010 1965 01:41:09

40 1479 Daniela Rösner Laufclub Tölzer Land 1962 01:41:36

41 1507 Ziegler Carola VfR Burggrumbach 1969 01:42:04

42 1458 Vera Mitterecker SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1965 01:42:36



43 1302 Ulrike Knoth ASC Burgberg 1967 01:42:50

44 1465 Linda Wagner SC Kemmern 1985 01:42:55

45 1268 Katja Messerer TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1978 01:44:03

46 1208 Ulla Hornfeck TSV Carlsgrün 1983 01:44:39

47 1204 Carmen Fuhrmann Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1959 01:45:04

48 1281 Tanja Neubauer TV 1848 Coburg 1968 01:45:19

49 1337 Katja Sendner TSV Burghaslach 1983 01:45:27

50 1274 Katja Stenger TSG Kleinostheim 1966 01:45:32

51 1464 Christine Lieb TV 1848 Coburg 1963 01:45:40

52 1292 Brigitte Bärnreuther FSV Großenseebach 1957 01:47:30

53 1346 Marlene Breunig LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1959 01:49:43

54 1267 Eva Lang TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1991 01:49:55

55 1415 Edeltraud Dörr TSG 08 Roth 1950 01:51:48

56 1276 Birgit Scheler TSV Sonnefeld 1974 01:51:58

57 1277 Daniela Christ TV 1848 Coburg 1956 01:52:17

58 1212 Margit Tenschert TSV Sonnefeld 1969 01:52:18

59 1295 Bettina Burgk SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1972 01:52:39

60 1329 Christa Lendner Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1952 01:52:45

61 1205 Veronika Ziegler VfR Burggrumbach 1998 01:52:56

62 1408 Birgit Ganschow Sportverein Pretzfeld 1971 01:52:59

63 1330 Martina Leonhardy Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1965 01:53:35

64 1278 Sibylle Rudolph TV 1848 Coburg 1953 01:53:39

65 1332 Anna Polanski SC Kemmern 1966 01:53:40

66 1491 Bettina Recktenwald TS Herzogenaurach 1964 01:54:36

67 1478 Nadine Greiner-Barnickel Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1975 01:55:21

68 1297 Petra Kurpanik TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1977 01:56:36

69 1298 Claudia Römert TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1966 01:57:05

70 1406 Ingrid Bachmeier TSV Neuhaus/Aisch 1953 01:57:13

71 1263 Sabine Franz TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1966 01:57:28

72 1323 Nicole Postler SC Kemmern 1990 01:58:46

73 1265 Karin Rippstein TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1964 01:59:41

74 1203 Sibylle Vogler SC Kemmern 1944 01:59:42

75 1315 Nicole Häfner TV 1848 Coburg 1977 01:59:43

76 1361 Jana Seeber Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1970 02:02:37

77 1280 Andrea Boseckert TV 1848 Coburg 1963 02:03:11

78 1253 Ulrike Wollin TV 1848 Coburg 1988 02:03:41

79 1279 Regina Blechschmidt TV 1848 Coburg 1972 02:04:26

80 1304 Michaela Rümmer DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1965 02:07:51



12. Obermain-Marathon 2016
Bay. Meisterschaft - Halbmarathon - 10.04.2016 - Bad Staffelstein

Seniorenwertung Männer
Pl.AK StartNr Name Verein/Team Jahrgang AK Zeit

1 1471 Dominik Mages LAC Quelle Fürth 1980 M35 01:12:07

2 1463 Andreas Hecht DJK Weiden 1980 M35 01:12:15

3 1456 Andreas Schober SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1977 M35 01:12:58

4 1316 Thomas Mittag TSV Jetzendorf 1980 M35 01:13:06

5 1290 Danilo Friedrich TSV Gräfelfing 1981 M35 01:16:09

6 1391 Michael Schrauder TV Wasserlos 1977 M35 01:16:33

7 1247 Sven Starklauf DJK SC Vorra 1981 M35 01:21:38

8 1272 Roland Derfuß SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1980 M35 01:23:19

9 1388 Alexander Kurz LG Bamberg 1980 M35 01:24:28

10 1213 Uwe Trendelenburg TSV Scheßlitz 1979 M35 01:25:16

11 1328 Jörg Schubert SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1980 M35 01:28:37

12 1207 Peter Riedl TSV Carlsgrün 1981 M35 01:29:06

13 1342 Harald Reges DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1981 M35 01:39:55

14 1210 Heiko Geiß TSV 1904 Oberstreu 1979 M35 01:41:00

15 1301 Oliver Hain TSV Scheßlitz 1977 M35 02:06:40

1 1201 Alexander Finsel TV 1848 Coburg 1976 M40 01:15:24

2 1386 Marco Sahm LG Bamberg 1973 M40 01:17:04

3 1305 Klaus Belzer DJK SC Vorra 1974 M40 01:18:45

4 1445 Bernhard Schöberl SWC Regensburg 1976 M40 01:19:15

5 1443 Jürgen Schröpf SWC Regensburg 1972 M40 01:20:25

6 1202 Rainer Kirchner LG Veitenstein 1973 M40 01:22:06

7 1403 Mario Schrödel Mali Crew 1975 M40 01:22:20

8 1427 Stefan Rueckner TSV Penzberg 1973 M40 01:23:26

9 1387 Edgar Loch LG Bamberg 1975 M40 01:23:42

10 1418 Holger Henning TSV Mönchröden 1972 M40 01:24:04

11 1394 Marco Schmitt TV Wasserlos 1973 M40 01:26:06

12 1209 Sascha Rödel TDM Bamberg 1972 M40 01:27:28

13 1223 Michael Riechel La Carrera TriTeam Rothsee 1972 M40 01:28:32

14 1444 Roland Reisinger SWC Regensburg 1973 M40 01:32:37

15 1285 Andre Vorndran TSV Sonnefeld 1974 M40 01:34:24

16 1488 Markus Hauck TSV Burghaslach 1974 M40 01:35:05

17 1233 Heiko Rost TSV Dachsbach 1976 M40 02:07:40

1 1475 Eike Loch LAC Quelle Fürth 1967 M45 01:11:44

2 1419 Oliver Weingarth SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1971 M45 01:15:15

3 1485 Michael Lang DJK Weiden 1970 M45 01:15:18

4 1358 Dirk Hohmann SG Indersdorf 1970 M45 01:16:52

5 1384 Roland Wild LG Bamberg 1968 M45 01:17:12

6 1411 Marco Schneider LuT Aschaffenburg 1970 M45 01:17:22

7 1385 Tobias Teuscher LG Bamberg 1971 M45 01:18:52

8 1227 Christian Schwab Sportclub 1997 Memmelsdorf 1970 M45 01:19:27

9 1497 Berthold Bedenk TV Zeil 1970 M45 01:20:58

10 1410 Holger Finkelmann LuT Aschaffenburg 1970 M45 01:21:12



11 1293 Matthias Lehnerer TuS Rosenberg 1971 M45 01:21:21

12 1393 Holger Simon TV Wasserlos 1969 M45 01:21:48

13 1446 Stefan Hauptmann SWC Regensburg 1968 M45 01:22:43

14 1473 Frank Zocher LAC Quelle Fürth 1969 M45 01:23:05

15 1344 Oliver Bräutigam VFB Einberg 1971 M45 01:27:58

16 1333 Jürgen Schäfer LuT Aschaffenburg 1967 M45 01:28:27

17 1477 Heiko Zech Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1969 M45 01:28:44

18 1359 Gerhard Baumgartner SG Indersdorf 1970 M45 01:28:50

19 1357 Wolfgang Walter SG Indersdorf 1966 M45 01:29:39

20 1317 Jörg Herzig LG Hof 1967 M45 01:31:34

21 1224 Frank Zimmermann La Carrera TriTeam Rothsee 1969 M45 01:32:37

22 1244 Dirk Uhlig TSV Scheßlitz 1970 M45 01:36:05

1 1375 Reinmund Hobmaier PTSV Rosenheim 1962 M50 01:17:51

2 1294 Andreas Neuwald SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1965 M50 01:20:15

3 1390 Johannes Wagner TG Salzachtal 1963 M50 01:20:31

4 1335 Thomas Zeh TSV Burghaslach 1966 M50 01:20:39

5 1450 Thomas Marohn SWC Regensburg 1964 M50 01:22:23

6 1287 Klaus Geuß SC Kemmern 1965 M50 01:22:26

7 1351 Robert Schuch LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1966 M50 01:22:37

8 1448 Thomas Federsel SWC Regensburg 1963 M50 01:22:41

9 1231 Rainer Garbe LG Hof 1964 M50 01:22:43

10 1421 Jens Fleischhauer SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1966 M50 01:22:45

11 1378 Klaus Stübinger PTSV Rosenheim 1964 M50 01:23:25

12 1246 Mario Stenger TSG Kleinostheim 1966 M50 01:24:15

13 1483 Erwin Matheis Laufclub Tölzer Land 1963 M50 01:24:18

14 1376 Ralf Hüls PTSV Rosenheim 1966 M50 01:24:53

15 1399 Werner Dotterweich TSV Scheßlitz 1965 M50 01:25:44

16 1234 Jürgen Franz TSG Kleinostheim 1966 M50 01:27:10

17 1334 Stephan Finster TSV Burghaslach 1965 M50 01:28:14

18 1222 Gerhard Dobmeier TriRockets Bamberg 1963 M50 01:28:25

19 1451 Thomas Noell SWC Regensburg 1965 M50 01:28:26

20 1311 Gerhard Nester LG Nürnberg 1964 M50 01:28:28

21 1299 Wolfgang Rührer TSV Penzberg 1964 M50 01:29:12

22 1447 Helmut Schemm SWC Regensburg 1963 M50 01:30:36

23 1320 Jörg Leopoldseder LAV Naila 1965 M50 01:31:25

24 1235 Dieter Bastian DJK SC Vorra 1965 M50 01:32:43

25 1398 Ulrich Schönfeld TSV Scheßlitz 1963 M50 01:33:12

26 1348 Martin Groß Stadtmarathon Würzburg 1963 M50 01:33:26

27 1309 Dieter Schöpf TV 1848 Coburg 1965 M50 01:33:31

28 1270 Volker Backert TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1962 M50 01:34:25

29 1412 Jörg Fiedler LG Erlangen 1962 M50 01:34:54

30 1219 Helmut Hoffmann DJK SC Vorra 1964 M50 01:40:02

31 1501 Klaus Schmitz SC Kemmern 1964 M50 01:40:05

32 1318 Erwin Wahl LG Veitenstein 1966 M50 01:40:06

33 1283 Andreas Kerber TV 1848 Coburg 1963 M50 01:41:24

34 1476 Michael Faulhaber TV Bad Brückenau 1964 M50 01:44:52

35 1400 Hans Leuchs TSV Burghaslach 1963 M50 01:46:59

36 1273 Wolfgang Sorger SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1966 M50 01:49:27



1 1379 Walter Stich PTSV Rosenheim 1961 M55 01:23:00

2 1457 Gerhard Paternoster SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1961 M55 01:23:06

3 1241 Michael Leicht TSV Scheßlitz 1960 M55 01:24:31

4 1467 Matthias Mann TSV/DJK Wiesentheid 1905 1957 M55 01:26:15

5 1426 Winfried Endres TV Bad Brückenau 1961 M55 01:27:37

6 1356 Jakob Furtmayr SG Indersdorf 1957 M55 01:28:08

7 1490 Siegbert Hummel Laufgemeinschaft Würzburg 1961 M55 01:28:10

8 1347 Herbert Breunig LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1961 M55 01:28:57

9 1343 Wilfried Ziersch TSV Sonnefeld 1961 M55 01:29:29

10 1336 Reinhard Dölfel TSV Burghaslach 1958 M55 01:30:45

11 1350 Wolfgang Höfer TSG Kleinostheim 1958 M55 01:31:12

12 1289 Siegmar Ullrich LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1958 M55 01:34:23

13 1349 Joachim Wolf TV 1902 Stammbach 1960 M55 01:35:07

14 1238 Alfred Schmitt SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1959 M55 01:35:26

15 1269 Jochen Franz TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1961 M55 01:37:38

16 1237 Johannes Landis SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1961 M55 01:38:21

17 1216 Robert Keppner TG 48 Würzburg 1957 M55 01:38:32

18 1341 Anton Schmitt SC Kemmern 1960 M55 01:58:26

1 1340 Hugo Mann TSV Penzberg 1954 M60 01:22:57

2 1484 Siegfried Haas RSC Neukirchen 1956 M60 01:23:02

3 1404 Karl-Heinz Handel TV Bad Brückenau 1956 M60 01:24:45

4 1452 Ludwig Lang SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1954 M60 01:24:49

5 1401 Hans Wagner TV Bad Brückenau 1955 M60 01:31:37

6 1355 Leonhard Lechner SG Indersdorf 1956 M60 01:33:14

7 1345 Karl Josef Brand LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1953 M60 01:35:01

8 1228 Günter Fuhrmann Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1956 M60 01:35:19

9 1327 Siegfried Scheiffele SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1953 M60 01:37:40

10 1232 Bernd Köhler Stadtmarathon Würzburg 1955 M60 01:38:24

11 1453 Alfred Hainer SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1952 M60 01:40:02

12 1486 Josef Reier TSV 1860 Tettau 1955 M60 01:43:43

13 1322 Jürgen Sinthofen DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1955 M60 01:43:46

14 1423 Hermann Schreck TSV Thüngersheim 1955 M60 01:58:15

15 1424 Gerhard Götz TSV Thüngersheim 1956 M60 01:59:08

16 1308 Lothar Greiner DJK/TSV Rödental 1952 M60 02:04:48

17 1425 Klaus-Dieter Schütz TSV Thüngersheim 1953 M60 02:07:11

1 1466 Manfred Dormann TV Bad Brückenau 1950 M65 01:26:36

2 1405 Reinhart Vogler TV Bad Brückenau 1950 M65 01:27:40

3 1389 Hans-Heinrich Räder TG Salzachtal 1949 M65 01:36:43

4 1429 Viktor Daudrich SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1950 M65 01:39:12

5 1353 Michael Rauch SG Indersdorf 1950 M65 01:41:22

6 1354 Oswald Klein SG Indersdorf 1948 M65 01:41:45

7 1324 Erwin Kiesel TSV 1910 Rannungen 1951 M65 01:45:14

8 1502 Dieter Sünkel SV Kronach 1948 M65 01:47:39

9 1242 Alois Zenk TSV Scheßlitz 1949 M65 01:49:30

10 1239 Dieter Goethert SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1947 M65 01:59:29

11 1243 Rudolf Groh TSV Scheßlitz 1950 M65 02:12:02



1 1370 Jürgen Garrandt PTSV Rosenheim 1946 M70 01:36:59

2 1396 Franz Stümpfle TV Geiselhöring 1946 M70 01:37:35

3 1214 Gerhard Roth TV Haibach 1946 M70 01:40:44

4 1325 Günter Straub TSV 1910 Rannungen 1946 M70 01:45:14

5 1321 Reinhard Zimmermann TSV Sonnefeld 1946 M70 01:57:13

6 1251 Horst Weese TSV Münnerstadt 1942 M70 01:57:20

7 1428 Wolfgang Senft LG Hof 1943 M70 01:59:55

8 1218 Berthold Wolf TS Lichtenfels 1942 M70 02:08:39

1 1250 Johann Lorenz LG Kreis Dachau 1941 M75 01:48:11

2 1211 Günther Jeblick TV Münchsmünster 1941 M75 01:55:08

3 1326 Siegfried Keß TSV 1910 Rannungen 1940 M75 02:02:57

4 1383 Heinrich Rambacher TV Zeil 1941 M75 02:12:56

5 1255 Wolfgang Biedermann SC Schwandorf 1940 M75 02:31:01



Seniorenwertung Frauen
Pl.AK StartNr Name Verein/Team Jahrgang AK Zeit

1 1437 Silvia Weishäupl SWC Regensburg 1978 W35 01:28:10

2 1435 Sonja Hackl SWC Regensburg 1979 W35 01:29:42

3 1249 Cornelia Michaelis SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1978 W35 01:33:18

4 1436 Katharina Machura SWC Regensburg 1977 W35 01:34:04

5 1407 Jessica Vogt SC Kemmern 1978 W35 01:38:43

6 1268 Katja Messerer TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1978 W35 01:44:03

7 1297 Petra Kurpanik TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1977 W35 01:56:36

8 1315 Nicole Häfner TV 1848 Coburg 1977 W35 01:59:43

1 1438 Constanze Boldt SWC Regensburg 1973 W40 01:22:21

2 1371 Eva Baumann PTSV Rosenheim 1974 W40 01:31:28

3 1339 Kerstin Lutz TSV Burghaslach 1974 W40 01:32:17

4 1494 Manuela Glöckner TSV Ebermannstadt 1976 W40 01:37:28

5 1303 Bianka Wegner TV Zeil 1975 W40 01:39:09

6 1364 Susi Rademacher SC Kemmern 1974 W40 01:39:47

7 1276 Birgit Scheler TSV Sonnefeld 1974 W40 01:51:58

8 1295 Bettina Burgk SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1972 W40 01:52:39

9 1478 Nadine Greiner-Barnickel Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1975 W40 01:55:21

10 1279 Regina Blechschmidt TV 1848 Coburg 1972 W40 02:04:26

1 1482 Christine Ramsauer LAC Quelle Fürth 1968 W45 01:29:01

2 1439 Susanne Schmidt SWC Regensburg 1969 W45 01:32:22

3 1229 Sandra Nossek TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1969 W45 01:35:16

4 1236 Gabi Bastian DJK SC Vorra 1968 W45 01:39:38

5 1291 Martina Eigner-Loch SC Kemmern 1971 W45 01:39:49

6 1402 Susanne Schmidt FSV Großenseebach 1967 W45 01:40:14

7 1507 Ziegler Carola VfR Burggrumbach 1969 W45 01:42:04

8 1302 Ulrike Knoth ASC Burgberg 1967 W45 01:42:50

9 1281 Tanja Neubauer TV 1848 Coburg 1968 W45 01:45:19

10 1212 Margit Tenschert TSV Sonnefeld 1969 W45 01:52:18

11 1408 Birgit Ganschow Sportverein Pretzfeld 1971 W45 01:52:59

12 1361 Jana Seeber Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1970 W45 02:02:37

1 1380 Barbara Stich PTSV Rosenheim 1966 W50 01:31:49

2 1286 Christine Geuß SC Kemmern 1966 W50 01:40:05

3 1306 Renate Röger Laufteam Fürth 2010 1965 W50 01:41:09

4 1479 Daniela Rösner Laufclub Tölzer Land 1962 W50 01:41:36

5 1458 Vera Mitterecker SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1965 W50 01:42:36

6 1274 Katja Stenger TSG Kleinostheim 1966 W50 01:45:32

7 1464 Christine Lieb TV 1848 Coburg 1963 W50 01:45:40

8 1330 Martina Leonhardy Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1965 W50 01:53:35

9 1332 Anna Polanski SC Kemmern 1966 W50 01:53:40

10 1491 Bettina Recktenwald TS Herzogenaurach 1964 W50 01:54:36

11 1298 Claudia Römert TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1966 W50 01:57:05

12 1263 Sabine Franz TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1966 W50 01:57:28

13 1265 Karin Rippstein TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1964 W50 01:59:41

14 1280 Andrea Boseckert TV 1848 Coburg 1963 W50 02:03:11

15 1304 Michaela Rümmer DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1965 W50 02:07:51



1 1414 Christine Sachs LG Mettenheim 1957 W55 01:33:00

2 1204 Carmen Fuhrmann Team Klinikum Nürnberg 1959 W55 01:45:04

3 1292 Brigitte Bärnreuther FSV Großenseebach 1957 W55 01:47:30

4 1346 Marlene Breunig LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1959 W55 01:49:43

1 1441 Regina Graf SWC Regensburg 1955 W60 01:40:48

2 1277 Daniela Christ TV 1848 Coburg 1956 W60 01:52:17

3 1329 Christa Lendner Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1952 W60 01:52:45

4 1278 Sibylle Rudolph TV 1848 Coburg 1953 W60 01:53:39

5 1406 Ingrid Bachmeier TSV Neuhaus/Aisch 1953 W60 01:57:13

1 1415 Edeltraud Dörr TSG 08 Roth 1950 W65 01:51:48

1 1203 Sibylle Vogler SC Kemmern 1944 W70 01:59:42



Mannschaft Männer
Platz Verein/Team Teammitglieder Zeit

1 TV 1848 Coburg 1 Tulu Wodajo Addisu, Gieck Timo, Finsel Alexander 03:38:41

2 LAC Quelle Fürth 1 Loch Eike, Mages Dominik, Ladek David 03:45:33

3 TV Wasserlos 1 Merne Eshete Solomon, Schrauder Michael, Simon Holger 03:46:19

4 Mannschaft ohne Namen 1 Doppelhammer Andreas, Meyer Andy, Gruber Bernd 03:47:15

5 SV Bergdorf-Höhn 1 Götz Daniel, Weingarth Oliver, Heumann Tom 03:47:20

6 LG Bamberg 1 Sahm Marco, Wild Roland, Teuscher Tobias 03:53:08

7 SWC Regensburg 1 Shrinivas Vinodkumar, Schöberl Bernhard, Schröpf Jürgen 03:53:35

8 SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1 Schober Andreas, Gerson Oliver, Paternoster Gerhard 03:55:14

9 PTSV Rosenheim 1 Rößler Lars, Hobmaier Reinmund, Stich Walter 03:56:34

10 LuT Aschaffenburg 1 Schneider Marco, Finkelmann Holger, Schäfer Jürgen 04:07:01

11 SV Bergdorf-Höhn 2 Neuwald Andreas, Fleischhauer Jens, Krenz Andreas 04:07:14

12 SWC Regensburg 2 Marohn Thomas, Federsel Thomas, Hauptmann Stefan 04:07:47

13 LAC Quelle Fürth 2 Ladek Micha, Zocher Frank, Nowak Christopher 04:09:03

14 DJK SC Vorra 1 Belzer Klaus, Starklauf Sven, Bastian Dieter 04:13:06

15 SG Indersdorf 1 Hohmann Dirk, Furtmayr Jakob, Baumgartner Gerhard 04:13:50

16 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1 Gründel Christian, Wagner Jan, Hügerich Andreas 04:14:13

17 TSV Scheßlitz 1 Leicht Michael, Trendelenburg Uwe, Dotterweich Werner 04:15:31

18 TSV Penzberg 1 Mann Hugo, Rueckner Stefan, Rührer Wolfgang 04:15:35

19 SC Kemmern 1 Geuß Klaus, Lippold Christopher, Straßberger Andreas 04:18:13

20 TSV Burghaslach 1 Zeh Thomas, Finster Stephan, Lindner Ralf 04:18:35

21 TV Bad Brückenau 1 Handel Karl-Heinz, Dormann Manfred, Endres Winfried 04:18:58

22 TSG Kleinostheim 1 Stenger Mario, Franz Jürgen, Höfer Wolfgang 04:22:37

23 PTSV Rosenheim 2 Stübinger Klaus, Hüls Ralf, Garrandt Jürgen 04:25:17

24 LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1 Schuch Robert, Breunig Herbert, Ullrich Siegmar 04:25:57

25 SWC Regensburg 3 Noell Thomas, Schemm Helmut, Reisinger Roland 04:31:39

26 TV 1848 Coburg Jakob Klein, Dieter Schöpf, Andreas Kerber 04:31:42

27 SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1 Derfuß Roland, Schmitt Alfred, Landis Johannes 04:37:06

28 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 2 Heublein Sebastian, Backert Volker, Merklein Elias 04:38:10

29 SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 2 Lang Ludwig, Daudrich Viktor, Hainer Alfred 04:44:03

30 TV Bad Brückenau 2 Vogler Reinhart, Wagner Hans, Faulhaber Michael 04:44:09

31 SG Indersdorf 2 Walter Wolfgang, Lechner Leonhard, Rauch Michael 04:44:15

32 TSV Scheßlitz 2 Schönfeld Ulrich, Uhlig Dirk, Helmreich Robin 04:46:34

33 TSV Burghaslach 2 Dölfel Reinhard, Hauck Markus, Leuchs Hans 04:52:49

34 LG Hof 1 Garbe Rainer, Herzig Jörg, Senft Wolfgang 04:54:12

35 DJK Teutonia Gaustadt 1 Müller Jens, Reges Harald, Sinthofen Jürgen 04:54:13

36 TSV Sonnefeld 1 Ziersch Wilfried, Vorndran Andre, Zimmermann Reinhard 05:01:06

37 SC Kemmern 2 Schmitz Klaus, Wicht Lukas, Schmitt Anton 05:22:20

38 TSV 1910 Rannungen 1 Straub Günter, Kiesel Erwin, Keß Siegfried 05:33:25

39 TSV Thüngersheim 1 Schreck Hermann, Götz Gerhard, Schütz Klaus-Dieter 06:04:34

40 TSV Scheßlitz 3 Zenk Alois, Hain Oliver, Groh Rudolf 06:08:12

Mannschaft Frauen
1 PTSV Rosenheim 1 Vom Dorp Katka, Hobmaier Elisabeth, Glomb Agnieszka 04:15:30

2 SWC Regensburg 1 Boldt Constanze, Weishäupl Silvia, Weinfurter Elisabeth 04:19:26

3 SWC Regensburg 2 Urbansky Annika, Hackl Sonja, Schmidt Susanne 04:31:05

4 SC Kemmern 1 Flurschütz Elvira, Michels Gudrun, Vogt Jessica 04:39:56

5 SWC Regensburg 3 Machura Katharina, Elfers Margrit, Graf Regina 04:54:06

6 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1 Nossek Sandra, Franz Sophia, Messerer Katja 04:55:11

7 TSV Burghaslach 1 Lutz Kerstin, Herrmann Christin, Sendner Katja 04:55:31

8 SC Kemmern 2 Rademacher Susi, Eigner-Loch Martina, Geuß Christine 04:59:41

9 TV 1848 Coburg 1 Neubauer Tanja, Lieb Christine, Christ Daniela 05:23:16

10 Run and Bike - Team Coburg 1Werner Kathrin, Lendner Christa, Leonhardy Martina 05:25:31

11 SC Kemmern 3 Wagner Linda, Polanski Anna, Postler Nicole 05:35:21

12 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 2 Lang Eva, Kurpanik Petra, Römert Claudia 05:43:36

13 TV 1848 Coburg 2 Rudolph Sibylle, Häfner Nicole, Boseckert Andrea 05:56:33



Mannschaft M35/40/45

1 LAC Quelle Fürth 1 Loch Eike, Mages Dominik, Zocher Frank 03:46:56

2 LG Bamberg 1 Sahm Marco, Wild Roland, Teuscher Tobias 03:53:08

3 SWC Regensburg 1 Schöberl Bernhard, Schröpf Jürgen, Hauptmann Stefan 04:02:23

4 TV Wasserlos 1 Schrauder Michael, Simon Holger, Schmitt Marco 04:04:27

5 LuT Aschaffenburg 1 Schneider Marco, Finkelmann Holger, Schäfer Jürgen 04:07:01

6 SG Indersdorf Dirk Hohmann,Gerhard Baumgartner,Wolfgang Walter 04:15:21

7 TSV Scheßlitz 1 Trendelenburg Uwe, Uhlig Dirk, Hain Oliver 05:08:01

Mannschaft W35/40/45

1 SWC Regensburg 1 Boldt Constanze, Weishäupl Silvia, Hackl Sonja 04:20:13

2 SC Kemmern 1 Vogt Jessica, Rademacher Susi, Eigner-Loch Martina 04:58:19

3 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1 Nossek Sandra, Messerer Katja, Kurpanik Petra 05:15:55

4 TV 1848 Coburg 1 Neubauer Tanja, Häfner Nicole, Blechschmidt Regina 05:49:28

Mannschaft M50/55

1 PTSV Rosenheim 1 Hobmaier Reinmund, Stich Walter, Stübinger Klaus 04:04:16

2 SWC Regensburg 1 Marohn Thomas, Federsel Thomas, Noell Thomas 04:13:30

3 TSV Burghaslach 1 Zeh Thomas, Finster Stephan, Dölfel Reinhard 04:19:38

4 TSG Kleinostheim 1 Stenger Mario, Franz Jürgen, Höfer Wolfgang 04:22:37

5 TSV Scheßlitz 1 Leicht Michael, Dotterweich Werner, Schönfeld Ulrich 04:23:27

6 LAZ Obernburg-Miltenberg 1 Schuch Robert, Breunig Herbert, Ullrich Siegmar 04:25:57

7 SC Kemmern 1 Geuß Klaus, Schmitz Klaus, Schmitt Anton 05:00:57

8 SG Neunkirchen am Brand 1 Schmitt Alfred, Landis Johannes, Sorger Wolfgang 05:03:14

Mannschaft W50+

1 TV 1848 Coburg 1 Lieb Christine, Christ Daniela, Rudolph Sibylle 05:31:36

2 SC Kemmern 1 Geuß Christine, Polanski Anna, Vogler Sibylle 05:33:27

3 TSV 1860 Staffelstein 1 Römert Claudia, Franz Sabine, Rippstein Karin 05:54:14

Mannschaft M60+

1 TV Bad Brückenau 1 Handel Karl-Heinz, Dormann Manfred, Vogler Reinhart 04:19:01

2 SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1 Lang Ludwig, Daudrich Viktor, Hainer Alfred 04:44:03

3 SG Indersdorf 1 Lechner Leonhard, Rauch Michael, Klein Oswald 04:56:21

4 TSV 1910 Rannungen 1 Straub Günter, Kiesel Erwin, Keß Siegfried 05:33:25

5 TSV Thüngersheim 1 Schreck Hermann, Götz Gerhard, Schütz Klaus-Dieter 06:04:34


